Schedule of Council and Board of Finance Budget Meetings 2024

Meeting Date Time Location
(all include option for Zoom)
Capital Improvement Workshop Wednesday, January 17" and 6:00 p.m. | RCC, Community Room B
Thursday, January 18" (January
18" meeting cancelled)
Annual Town Meeting Tuesday, January 23 6:00 p.m. | Council Chambers
(regular Council meeting to follow)
BOF Budget Workshop — Tuesday, February 6 3:30 p.m. | Council Chambers
Town Operations
BOF Budget Workshop — Tuesday, February 6" 6:00 p.m. | Council Chambers
Public Hearing
BOF Budget Workshop — Wednesday, February 7% 9:00 a.m. | Council Chambers
Board of Education
BOF Budget Workshop — Wednesday, February 14" 9:00 a.m. | Council Chambers
CIP, Fund Balance and Unfinished Budget
Related Items
BOF Recommends Budget to Town Wednesday, February 21t 4:00 p.m. | Council Chambers
Council (combined with regular BOF
meeting)
Town Council Budget Workshop — Tuesday, February 27" 6:00 p.m. | Council Chambers
Town Operations (initial presentation) (regular Council meeting to follow)
Town Council Budget Workshop — Wednesday, February 28" 6:00 p.m. | Council Chambers
Board of Education
Town Council Budget Workshop — Thursday, February 29t 6:00 p.m. | Council Chambers
Town Operations (continued presentation)
Town Council Budget Workshop — Monday, March 4t 6:00 p.m. | Council Chambers
Town Operations
(continued presentation as needed)
Final Budget Public Hearing and Action Wednesday, March 20" (FBH action | 7:00 p.m. | Council Chambers
required no later than March 27"
Board of Finance sets Mill Rate Friday, March 22" (if TC adopts 9:00 a.m. | Council Chambers

Final Budget on March 20")




